Public Service Commission

State of North Dakota
600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408
COMMISSIONERS Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480
Julie Fedorchak Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Randy Christmann E-mail: ndpsc@nd.gov
Brian P. Kalk Phone: 701-328-2400
ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685
Executive Secretary Fax: 701-328-2410
Darrell Nitschke July 25, 2016 TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711
Plains Pipeline LP
333 Clay St Ste 1600
Houston, TX 77002-4101
Re: Case No. PU-05-184 Case No. PU-05-185
Plains Pipeline, L.P. Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Trenton Station Expansion/Williams County Buford Expansion/McKenzie & Williams Counties
Siting Application Siting Application
Case PU-10-630 Case No. PU-12-040
Plains Pipeline, L.P. Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Crude Oil Pipeline — Williams County Nelson to Ross Pipeline — Mountrail County
Siting Application Siting Application

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $116,673.74. This check is for two siting application fee
final refunds (Case Nos. PU-05-184 and PU-05-185) that were approved at the April 20, 2016
Public Service Commission Meeting and two siting fee interim refunds (Case Nos. PU-10-630 &
PU-12-040) that were approved at the May 13, 2015 Public Service Commission meeting.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in each of above
referenced cases, less expenditure. An accounting showing the original fee paid in each case,
expenditures deducted, and amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please
contact our office at (701)328-4077.

Best Regards,

| Patrick Fahn, Director
Compliance & Competitive Markets
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Public Service Commission

Siting Aplication Fee Final Refund

April 20, 2016

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Trenton Station Expansion/Williams County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-05-184

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Lodging $29.98 $4,970.02
In State - Meals $12.50 $4,957.52
Meals Taxable $47.50 $4,910.02
Motor/Aircraft Pool $234.24 $4,675.78
Advertising Services $582.96 $4,092.82
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,352.57 $2,740.25

Siting Application Fee Final Refund:
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Public Service Commission

Plains Pipeline, L.P. Case No. PU-05-185
Buford Expansion/McKenzie & Williams Counties
Siting Application

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $7,500.00 $7,500.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $1,935.00 $5,565.00
In State - Lodging $29.97 $5,535.03
In State - Meals $12.50 $5,522.53
Meals Taxable $97.50 $5,425.03
Motor/Aircraft Pool $313.65 $5,111.38
Adverting Services $859.04 $4,252.34
Legal - Administrative Hearing $828.68 $3,423.66

Siting Application Fee Final Refund: $3.423.66 |
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Public Service Commission

Siting Application Fee Interim Refund

May 13, 2015

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Nelson to Ross Pipeline - Mountrail County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-12-040

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $68,000.00 $68,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:
In State - Air Transportation $1,610.89 $66,389.11
Motor Pool $112.35f $66,276.76
Advertising Services $590.59| $65,686.17
Legal - Administrative Hearing $2,376.00 $63,310.17
Audio Record $2,212.50 $61,097.67
Engineering Consultants $5,820.00 $55,277.67

$55,277.67

$55,277.67
Siting Application Fee Interim Refund 45,077.67| $10,200.00 |

Balance After Refund

$10,200.00
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Public Service Commission

May 13, 2015

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Crude Qil Pipeline - Williams County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-10-630

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:
In State - Air Transportation $2,886.40 $97,113.60
Meals| Taxable $9.00] $97,104.60
Advertising Services $638.94| $96,465.66
Legal $1,201.00| $95,264.66
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,120.50 $94,144.16
Audio Record $2,375.00 $91,769.16
Engineering Consultants $7,697.88] $84,171.28

$84,171.28
Siting Application Fee Interim Refund 65,432.16 $18,739.12

Balance After Refund

$18,739.12




